HORSE SHOW

Friday November 7 2025
Morning - Free Performance
51 Small Pony Hunter 8:00 AM
52 Small Pony Hunter 8:45
57 Medium Pony Hunter 9:35
58 Medium Pony Hunter 10:20
63 Large Pony Hunter 11:10
64 Large Pony Hunter 12:00
Drag Break 12:45 PM
Afternoon - Free Performance
70 Children's Hunter 12:55
71 Children's Hunter 1:40
76 Junior Working Hunter 2:30
77 Junior Working Hunter 3:15
Clear Ring 3:50
75 Junior Hunter Under Saddle 4:05
69 Children's Hunter Under Saddle 4:15
62 Large Pony Under Saddle 4:25
56 Medium Pony Under Saddle 4:35
50 Small Pony Under Saddle 4:45
Drag Break 4:55
27 Ladies Single Road Horse 5:00
153 Clydesdale Cart 5:10
145 Belgian Two Wheeled Cart 5:20
177 Percheron Youth Cart 5:30
260 Road Horse Qualifier - A 5:40
261 Road Horse Qualifier - B 5:50
End of Performance 6:00 PM

Evening - Paid Performance

Mad Barn Indoor Eventing Challenge 7:00 PM

174  All Breed Four Horse Hitch 8:00
Ford Tough Toss 8:20
Feature Entertainment - Shetland Pony Racing 8:25
Canadian Owned Road Horse to Wagon Canadian

34 Championship 8:45

Intermission & Course Build 9:00

124 Henry Equestrian Canadian Show Jumping Championship
Round One 9:30
End of Performance 10:30 PM

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025



https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Saturday November 8 2025
Morning - Free Performance

53 Small Pony Hunter Stake 8:00 AM
54 Small Pony Hunter National Championship 8:40
59 Medium Pony Hunter Stake 8:50
60 Medium Pony Hunter National Championship 9:30
72  Children’s Hunter Stake 9:40
73 Children’s Hunter National Championship 10:25
78 Junior Working Hunter Stake 10:35
79 Junior Working Hunter National Championship 11:15
Clear Ring 11:20
165 Percheron Two Horse Team 11:30
28 Road Horse to Wagon 15.2 & under 11:40
180 Percheron Youth Team 11:50
148 Belgian Youth Cart 12:00

End of Performance 12:10 PM

Afternoon - Paid Performance

117 Junior/Amateur 1.40m Jumper Welcome 1:00 PM
K9-Equine Challenge Demonstration 1:50
157 Clydesdale Two Horse Team 2:25
29 Road Horse Wagon over 15.2 2:35
Feature Entertainment - Shetland Pony Racing 2:50
Ford Tough Toss 3:15
161 Percheron Cart 3:20
149 Belgian Two Horse Team 3:30
Set Course 3:40
65 Large Pony Hunter 3:55
66 Large Pony Hunter National Championship 4:35
67 Grand Pony Hunter Championship 4:35
105 Berlyn Tamarack Perpetual Trophy 4:35
245 Kirsten Kaiser Memorial Trophy 4:35
156 Clydesdale Youth Cart 4:45
End of Performance 5:00 PM

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025



https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Saturday November 8™, continued

Evening — Paid Performance

175
26

141
142
140
125

Mad Barn Indoor Eventing Challenge

Michael Gutowski Award

Clear Course

All Breed Six Horse Hitch of Mares
Standardbred Journal Roadster Classic
Feature Entertainment - Shetland Pony Racing
Ford Tough Toss

Intermission & Course Build

The Royal Hunter-Jumper Groom's Award
Jane Hunter Memorial Sportsmanship Award
Rowfantina Collage 'Skippy' Memorial Award
Henry Equestrian Canadian Show Jumping Championship
Round Two & Final 'Round of Six'

End of Performance

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG

Current as of October 20, 2025

7:00 PM

7:40
8:00
8:15
8:25
8:40
8:45

9:25
10:45 PM


https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Sunday November 9 2025
Morning - Free Performance
118 Junior/Amateur 1.40m Jumper Speed 8:00 AM
Course Adjustment 8:25
82 Amateur-Owner Hunter Over Fences 8:45
94  Junior/Amateur Hunter Over Fences 3'3" 9:30
88 Adult Amateur Hunter Over Fences 10:20
Clear Ring 11:15
81 Amateur-Owner Hunter Under Saddle 11:25
87 Adult Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 11:35
93 Junior/Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 11:45
11:55 PM
Afternoon - Paid Performance
1601 Braeburn Farms Hunter Derby 1:30 PM
Clear Ring 2:40
31 Road Horse to Bike 15.2 & under 2:55
Feature Entertainment - Shetland Pony Racing 3:05
Intermission & Course Build 3:25
119 Junior-Amateur 1.40m Jumper Final 3:55
120 Junior-Amateur Jumper National Championship 4:30
Clear Ring 4:35
32 Road Horse to Bike over 15.2 4:45
End of Performance 5:00 PM

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025



https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Monday November 10 2025

Morning & Afternoon — Free Performance

83
84
85
89
90
91

95
96
97
144
100
99

901

Amateur-Owner Hunter

Amateur-Owner Hunter Stake

Amateur-Owner Hunter National Championship
Adult Amateur Hunter

Adult Amateur Hunter Stake

Adult Amateur Hunter National Championship
Break

Junior/Amateur Hunter 3'3" Over Fences
Junior/Amateur Hunter 3'3" Stake
Junior/Amateur Hunter 3'3" National Championship
J. Elliot Cottrelle Grand Champion Amateur
Combined Hunter

Combined Hunter under Saddle

Set Arena

Royal Dressage CDI-W Grand Prix

Dressage Awards

End of Performance

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG

Current as of October 20, 2025

9:00 AM
9:45
10:25
10:40
11:30
12:20
12:25
1:30
2:15
3:00
3:05
3:15
3.55
4.05
4:20
5:10
5:15


https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Tuesday November 11 2025
Morning - Free Performance
Equitation Training Performance - Unjudged
Course Build
113 Ride Every Stride Junior/Amateur 1.30m Two Phase
Clear Course
22 Harness Pony, Canadian Owned
159 Clydesdale Four Horse Team
14 Roadster Pony, Canadian Owned
Course Build & Walk
114 Ride Every Stride Junior/Amateur 1.30m Speed Challenge
End of Performance

Afternoon - Free Performance
4 Hackney or Harness Pony Pleasure, Amateur
151 Belgian Four Horse Team
10 Hackney Pony, Amateur
Course Build & Walk
109 Jump Canada National Medal Finals
Clear Course
20 Harness Pony, Amateur
167 Percheron Four Horse Team
1 Hackney Horse, Open
End of Performance

Evening - Paid Performance
1602 Knightwood Hunter Derby National Championship

Hunter Presentations
Clear Course

16 Roadster Pony, Amateur
Ford Tough Toss

30 Road Horse to Wagon Canadian Championship
Set Arena

902 Royal Dressage CDI-W Final, Freestyle

Dressage Awards
End of Performance

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025

7:30
8:25
9:00
9:45
10:05
10:20
10:45
10:45
11:20
12:05

1:.00
1:15
1:30
1:40
2:15
3:45
3:55
4:05
4:20
4:30

7:00
8:05
8:10
8:20
8:25
8:30
8:40
8:50
9:40
9:45

AM

PM

PM

PM

PM

PM


https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Wednesday November 12 2025

Morning - Free Performance

17
162
9
154
5

101
102
103
104
143

110

Roadster Pony, Junior Exhibitor

Percheron Cart

Candian Owned Hackney Pony

Clydesdale Cart

Hackney or Harness Pony, Junior Exhibitor
Course Build

Combined Hunter

Combined Hunter Stake

Combined Hunter National Championship
Rainer Lange-Mechlen Trophy

Killer Tom Award

Course Build & Walk

CET Medal National Finals - Flat & Gymnastic,
Presented by Running Fox Equestrian

End of Performance

Afternoon - Free Performance

163
15
158
45
8
179

126

115
116

Percheron Two Horse Team

Roadster Pony, Open

Clydesdale Unicorn

Pair or Tandem, Driving

Hackney Pony Open

Royal Classic Cart class

Course Build & Walk

FEI 5* International Welcome

Course Adjustment & Walk

Ride Every Stride Junior/Amateur 1.30m Final
Junior/Amateur 1.30m National Championship
End of Performance

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025

8:00 AM

8:10

8:20

8:30

8:40

8:55

9:15
10:15
11:10

11:15

11:50
1:00 PM

1:30
1:40
1:50
2:00
2:10
2:25
2:40
3:15
4:15
4:35
5:30
5:35 PM


https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Wednesday November 12, continued

Evening - Paid Performance

152
21
38

33

127

Belgian Six Horse Hitch

Harness Pony, Open

Green Meadows

Freedman Award

Special Feature - The Parade of Hounds

Road Horse to Bike Canadian Championship
Featured Entertainment - Sylvia Zerbini Liberte
Intermission & Course Build

McKee Family International 5* Jumping Challenge
End of Performance

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025

7:00 PM

7:20

7:35

7:50

7:55

8:05

8:15

8:35

9:05
10:00 PM


https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Thursday November 13 2025

Morning - Free Performance

238

146
155

13
150

239

Junior Jumper 1.20m Welcome

Clear Course

Belgian Cart

Clydesdale Two Horse Team

Junior Roadster Pony

Belgian Unicorn

Course Build

Junior Jumper 1.20m Speed Challenge
End of Performance

Matinee - Free Performance

121

128

N

39

147
18
166

111
112

FEI 2* Welcome Speed Challenge

Course Adjustment & Walk

Brickenden International 5* Jumper Competition
Clear Course

Hackney Horse, Open

Green Meadows

Hackney or Harness Pony Pleasure Driving Canadian
Championship

Belgian Two Horse Team

Roadster Pony Amateur Championship
Percheron Unicorn

Course Build & Walk

CET Medal National Finals - Jumping

CET Medal National Finals - Overall

End of Performance

Evening - Paid Performance

160
23
37
11

129

Clydesdale Six Horse Hitch

Harness Pony Amateur Championship

Green Meadows

Hackney Pony Amateur Championship

Feature Entertainment - Sylvia Zerbini

Ford Tough Toss

Intermission & Course Build

Jump Canada Owner Presentation

Mad Barn Big Ben 5* International Jumping Challenge
End of Performance

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025

8:00
8:45
8:55
9:10
9:20
9:30
9:45
10:20
10:55

12:00
12:45
1:25
2:30
2:45
2:55

3:05
3:15
3:35
3:45
3:55
4:25
5:35
5:40

7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:20
8:55
8:55
10:15

AM

AM

PM

PM

PM

PM


https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Friday November 14 2025

Free Morning & Afternoon
DAIRY CATTLE SHOW 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Friday November 14 2025

Evening —

48
19
1225
1226
168
12
40

136
244
130

Paid Performance

Welsh Pleasure Driving - Lady

Roadster Pony Canadian Championship
Welsh Supreme Champion

Welsh Champion of Champions
Percheron Six Horse Hitch

Hackney Pony Canadian Championship
Green Meadows

Feature Entertainment - Sylvia Zerbini & 'Liberte'
Ford Tough Toss

Intermission & Course Build

Whitaker Award

Janet D. Cottrelle Memorial Award

FEl International 5* Winning Round
End of Performance

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025

7:.00 PM
7:20
7:35
7:35
7:40
7:55
8:10
8:25
8:40
8:45

9:20
10:45 PM


https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
mailto:horse@royalfair.org?subject=The%20Royal%20Horse%20Show

HORSE SHOW

Saturday November 15 2025

Morning - Free Performance

700
800
701
801

240
241

169
170
171
172

Governor General’s Cup

Lt. Governor’s Cup

Royal Pony Cup - In Hand

Royal Pony Cup - Under Saddle
Course Build & Walk

Junior Jumper 1.20m Final
Junior Jumper 1.20m National Championship
Clear Course & Drag

Belgian Lady’s Cart

Clydesdale Lady’s Cart
Percheron Lady’s Cart

Royal Lady’s Cart Championship
End of Performance

Matinee — Paid Performance

131

122

123

173

47

41

46

49

K9 Equine 5* International Challenge

Course Adjustment & Walk

FEI 2* International Grand Prix

Presentations

U-25 National Championship Presentation

Clear Ring

Featured Entertainment - Sylvia Zerbini, 'Liberte’
Royal Heavy Horse Two Horse Team Championship
Welsh Pleasure Driving - 12.2 & under

Green Meadows - Unicorn

Welsh Pleasure Driving- over 12.2

Hackney Harness Junior Exhibitor Canadian Championship
Welsh Pleasure Driving Championship

End of Performance

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025

7:30 AM

8:15

8:45

9:10

9:40
10:10
11:05
11:10
11:20
11:30
11:40
11:50
12:.05 PM

1:.00 PM
1:40
2:20
3:20
3:25
3:30
3:40
3:55
4:10
4:25
4:40
4:55
5:05
5:20 PM


https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
https://www.ticketmaster.ca/royal-winter-fair-horse-show-tickets/artist/891637
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HORSE SHOW

Saturday November 15, 2025, continued

Evening —

3
42
24

176

132

133
134
136
135

Paid Performance

Hackney Horse World Grand Championship
Green Meadows - Pleasure

Harness Pony Canadian Championship

Royal Championship Six Horse Hitch

Ford Tough Toss

Featured Entertainment - Sylvia Zerbini, 'Liberte’
Presentation of Cup Horses

Intermission & Course Build

Longines FEI Jumping World Cup™ Toronto, Presented by
Ecclestone Horse Transport

Leading Canadian Athlete Award

Leading International Athlete Award

Leading Female Athlete Award

Leading Canadian Horse Award

End of Performance

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG
Current as of October 20, 2025

7:00 PM
7:15
7:35
7:45
8:25
8:30
8:45
8:50

9:30
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
11:00 PM
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HORSE SHOW

AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

THE ROYAL RODEOS

Sunday November 16 2025
Royal Rodeo Qualifiers, Presented by Ontario Ford Dealers
Ford Tough Toss
Featuring Amber Marshall, The Canadian Cowgirls
End of Morning Performance

Royal Rodeo Qualifiers, Presented by Ontario Ford Dealers
Ford Tough Toss

Featuring Amber Marshall as guest Emcee & The Canadian
Cowgirls

End of Afternoon Performance

We recommend arriving early due to potential game-day conflicts
with other sporting events on site at Exhibition Place

OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION

11:00

12:30

2:00

4:00

AM

PM

PM

PM

e Children who have not reached their fourth birthday do not require a ticket but must sit on

the lap of a parent or guardian.

e All horse show tickets include general admission to the Fair on that same date.

e Due to parking limitations, we encourage travel by public transit, particularly on weekends.

o When visiting the stabling areas, please do not pet horse in the stalls as they may mistake

little fingers for carrots!

e Bio Security is in effect! Please ask permission prior to petting horses and sanitize your

hands before touching other horses to help us maintain bio security.

See our FAQ page for more!

TICKETS ON SALE NOW! - CLICK HERE

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE - SUBJECT TO CHANGE
QUESTIONS? CONTACT HORSE@ROYALFAIR.ORG

Current as of October 20, 2025
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